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Sustainability-Linked Bonds
The Progress Towards Sustainability Performance Targets

KITZ Corporation announced the progress towards its Sustainability Performance Targets
for the Sustainability-Linked Bond issued in September 2022 as the results for the FY2024

Key Performance Indicators have been finalized. The FY2024 CO2 emissions have been

certified with a third-party report (limited certification) by Japan Audit and Certification

Organization for Environment and Quality.

The progress is as follows:

Base Year

Result

Result

Progress

Target Year

FY2013

FY2022

FY2023

FY2024

FY2025

Scope 1 & 2 CO2

Emissions*

65,933t

21,561t

9,284t

7,231t

12,066t

Reduction Rates

67.2%

85.9%

89.0%

81.7%

*The targets are applicable to KITZ Corporation and its domestic consolidated Group companies.
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