

## News Release

## KITZ CORPORATION

Tokyo Shiodome Building, 1-9-1, Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7305, Japan Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market (6498)

## Sustainability-Linked Bonds The Progress Towards Sustainability Performance Targets

KITZ Corporation announced the progress towards its Sustainability Performance Targets for the Sustainability-Linked Bond issued in September 2022 as the results for the FY2024 Key Performance Indicators have been finalized. The FY2024 CO<sup>2</sup> emissions have been certified with a third-party report (limited certification) by Japan Audit and Certification Organization for Environment and Quality.

The progress is as follows:

	Base Year	Result	Result	Progress	Target Year
	FY2013	FY2022	FY2023	FY2024	FY2025
Scope 1 & 2 CO <sup>2</sup>	65,933t	21,561t	9,284t	7,231t	12,066t
Emissions*					
Reduction Rates	-	67.2%	85.9%	89.0%	81.7%

<sup>\*</sup>The targets are applicable to KITZ Corporation and its domestic consolidated Group companies.

Independent Assurance Report (Limited Assurance) Greenhouse Gas Emissions To: KITZ Corporation accept reputies by the organization, the verification was conducted.

Ind Scope 2 Greenhouse gas emissions from 41 domestic sites as of Dec. 31, 2024
attor revised a part of its GHG emissions information that was used for the verification
rerification results.

enhouse gas emissions 8cope 1: 4,820 tOOse, 8cope 2: 2,411 tOOse

e organization and JACO verification team did not have any specific conflicts of interest and ed out the verification on an independent basis.